Tahoe Pontoons Blue Ridge 24 DC
Brief Summary

This large 24-foot pontoon takes catching fish to a whole new comfort level with some fishing-specific
features and plush seating that would make any day on the water a pleasure. The durable construction,

comfort and care that went into this pontoon’s design make this pontoon one to consider.

Price

Base Price

Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the
builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

e Full Rear Wraparound Bench

e Custom Captain’s Chair with arms

e AM/FM CD Stereo and 2 Speakers
e Built in Docklights and running lights
e Ladder
e Ralley Tilt Steering wheel
e Deluxe 8’ bimini top

e Rear Sun Deck
e Triangle Table

e Four Stainless steel cleat and lifting eye assembly

Test Results

RPM

800

1000

1500

MPH

2.3

2.5

3.2

Knots GPH MPG NMPG STAT. MILE
2 0.2 13.14 11.43 426
2.2 0.3 9.8 8.53 318
2.8 0.4 8.31 7.23 269
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NM

370

276

234

dBa

57

58

61



RPM

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

5500

MPH

6.1

7.4

10.6

12

13.6

16.8

19.2

Knots GPH
4.3 0.6
5.3 0.9
6.4 1.2
9.2 1.7
104 2.4
11.8 3.5
14.6 4
16.7 5.3

View the test results in metric units

Specifications

Length Overall

BEAM

Dry Weight

Tested Weight

Draft

Draft Up

Draft Down

MPG

8.13

6.78

6.02

6.22

5.07

3.93

4.2

3.62

NMPG

7.07

5.89

5.23

5.41

441

3.42

3.65

3.15

STAT. MILE

263

220

195

201

164

127

136

117

24' 0"

8'6"

1,530 Ibs.
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NM

229

191

170

175

143

111

118

102

dBa

66

69

71

74

75

74

73

79



Air Draft

Deadrise/Transom

Max Headroom

Bridge Clearance

Weight Capacity

Person Capacity

Fuel Capacity

Water Capacity

Length on Trailer

Height on Trailer

Trailer Weight

Total Weight

Aft Deck

Salon Inside Width

Salon Fore & Aft

Salon Height

Salon Volume

36 gal.
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Galley Volume
Master SR Width
Master SR fore & Aft
Master SR Overhead
Master SR Volume

Eng. Room Volume

Accderation Times & Conditions

Time to Plane N/A

O0to 20

Ratio 2.33:1

Props 11 PC

Load Load: 2 persons, Fuel: 1/2 full, Water none, Gear: minimal
Climate Temp: 53 deg., Humid: 74%, Wind: 5-10 mph, Seas: 1 ft. chop

Fishing in Comfort

Tested By Captain Keith Burton

Anglers tired of the pounding you get from small boats and the lack of room onboard can appreciate a
pontoon boat. Any pontoon, with their large deck area and shallow draft can perform well as a fishing
platform. But when a manufacturer listens to their customers, you get a pontoon boat like the one featured
here, the 2005 Tahoe Blue Ridge 24 DC.

This large 24-foot pontoon takes catching fish to a whole new comfort level with some fishing-specific
features and plush seating that would make any day on the water a pleasure.
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Starting with excellent and tough construction, Tahoe has clearly been listening to their customer’s desires
for a pontoon that is a few steps up from just being a fishing platform.

Bow Features

Take the forward fishing seats for example. In the Tahoe Blue Ridge 24 DC, the seats are large,
comfortable and well-padded and completely different than the pedestal seats found on most fishing-
oriented boats. These are seats that you could spend the whole day sitting in. In fact, they are of the same
design as the upscale captain’s seat at the helm.

But that is not the only benefit of this pontoon boat. Nearby the seats at the bow corners are storage
compartments along with handy rod and cup holders. And, for some passengers or friends, there are two
large bench seats just behind the fishing seats.

As you would expect in a pontoon boat, storage is plentiful for all your gear. Notable is that Tahoe uses
aluminum for their seat framing, no wood or plastic is used. Beneath the port bench seat is a large livewell.
Part of the comfort of the seats in the Tahoe Blue Ridge is due to a special soft and durable vinyl supported
by multi-density foam. Tahoe says this combination of materials resists wrinkling and sagging with age and
exposure to the elements.

There is also a small table for entertaining that mounts easily between the two bench seats. And as you
would expect, cupholders are placed within range of all the seating positions, which means your passengers
will enjoy the trip while you are fishing.

In addition to the bow access door, large port and starboard access doors make getting aboard easy.

Helm

The helm features attractive black on white gauges with chrome bezels set in a burl wood-like dash that
rises elegantly from the console. The look is upscale. Lighted rocker switches control auxiliary electrics and
a CD player radio is close by. There is also a tilting steering wheel and the comfortable captain’s chair
spoken of earlier. A foldout cupholder is just to the left of the helm. There is space beneath the helm station
for a cooler.

For passengers not into fishing, the rear seating area features an elegant wraparound bench seat large
enough for sunbathing. The bench seat also has storage below in both the side and rear sections. The
backrest has additional storage.

At the stern is a large sun pad big enough for two people to lie upon. The sun pad can be raised to reveal a
canvas-enclosed changing room that could double as a head if properly equipped. Raising the sun pad is
made simple by hydraulic struts and the changing room only takes seconds to set up. There is also stern
boarding ladder with plenty of room to get onboard.

Performance

Over the water, the Tahoe Blue Ridge 24 DC has a smooth and stable ride, especially over choppy
conditions you would see over lakes and bays. Maneuverability is predictable. As a comfortable and stable
fishing platform and for just plain enjoyment on the water, the performance is excellent for a boat of this size
and type.
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Equipped with an economical and quiet Mercury 60 horsepower EFI four-stroke outboard, we saw a top
speed of nearly 20 mph. At the boat’s cruise speed of 10.6 mph, the Mercury delivered just over 6 miles per
gallon. Okay, this isn’t a fast boat, but it has plenty of speed for cruising and enjoying a day on the water.
Construction

Tahoe is no slouch regarding the engineering and fit and finish. The pontoons impress with the extra
strength of the leading spray shields, which are part of the actual pontoon and not just welded on wings, as
in some other pontoon designs. Also, the use of durable stainless steel fittings and tough four-inch
aluminum rub rail that surrounds the deck means docking damages will be kept at bay.

We also were impressed with the details on this pontoon boat such as the recessed docking lamps and
upscale materials and bright colors.

Sure there are more dedicated fishing boats, and pontoons that offer similar features. But the durable
construction, comfort and care that went into this pontoon’s design make this pontoon one to consider.
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